Swim Team of Placentia's

Short Course (Yards) Records as February 10", 2015

6 & Under Boys Girls

25 free Fairbanks, Jeff 16.90 1971 Hoblick, Kella 17.37 1983
50 free Utsumi, Ryan 39.69 1986 Hoblick, Kella 38.86 1983
100 free Giulianotti, James 1.27.71 1981 Hoblick, Kella 1.26.84 1983
25 back Gresham, Alan 20.30 1971 Hoblick, Kella 20.89 1983
50 back Greco, Kevin 45.25 2007 Hoblick, Kella 46.38 1983
25 breast Gresham, Alan 21.80 1971 Ward, Jill 21.60 1971
50 breast Giulianotti, James 53.33 1981 Hoblick, Kella 47.33 1983
25 fly Utsumi, Ryan 18.92 1985 Hoblick, Kella 19.29 1983
50 fly Utsumi, Ryan 43.39 1986 Hoblick, Kella 43.74 1983
100 IM Utsumi, Ryan 1.36.90 1986 Hoblick, Kella 1.35.37 1983
7&8

25 free Gresham, Alan 13.90 1973 Swail, Julie 14.55 1981
50 free Gresham, Alan 29.70 1973 Hoblick, Kella 31.38 1986
100 free Gresham, Alan 1.06.00 1973 Hoblick, Kella 1.07.42 1986
200 free Milton, Greg 2:26.14 1982 Evans, Janet 2:24.07 1980
25 back Gresham, Alan 17.00 1973 Johnson, Christine 17.30 1974
50 back Milton, John 37.58 1982 Hoblick, Kella 37.34 1986
100 back Macavei, Daniel 1:19.30 2008 Johnson, Christine 1:19.10 1986
25 breast Gresham, Alan 18.20 1973 Evans, Janet 18.22 1980
50 breast Gresham, Alan 39.90 1973 Evans, Janet 39.90 1980
100 breast Estabrook, Nathan 1:34.37 2007 Hoblick, Kella 1:24.85 1986
25fly Milton, John 15.59 1982 Kracik, Jennifer 15.93 1982
50 fly Simo, Timothy 34.78 1998 Hoblick, Kella 34.68 1986
100 fly Spees, Bradley 1:21.47 2010 Hoblick, Kella 1:19.93 1986
100 IM Spees, Bradley 1:21.05 2011 Hoblick, Kella 1:15.49 1986
200 IM Milton, Greg 2:52.52 1982 Hoblick, Kella 2:44.35 1986
9&10

50 free Estabrook, Nathan 27.32 2009 Swail, Jana 27.58 1981
100 free Greshan, Alan 59.20 1973 Swail, Jana 1.01.44 1981
200 free Simo, Andrew 2.07.18 1998 Kracik, Jennifer 2.10.57 1984
500 free Milton, Greg 5:50.43 1984 Kracik, Jennifer 5:52.79 1984
1000 free Milton, Greg 12:13.93 1983 Kracik, Jennifer 12:18.50 1983
50 back Kling, Joey 3217 2014 Kracik, Jennifer 33.82 1984
100 back Kling, Joey 1.08.74 2015 Kracik, Jennifer 1.09.77 1984
200 back Milton, Greg 2:44.73 1984 Wong, Kali 2:42.79 2010
50 breast Gresham, Alan 35.70 1973 Sieper, Erin 35.06 1995
100 breast Gresham, Alan 1.17.60 1973 Sieper, Erin 1.17.53 1995
200 breast Guihanatte, Mark 3:03.60 1984 Hoblick, Kella 3:01.23 1986
50 fly Estabrook, Nathan 29.45 2010 Kracik, Jennifer 30.36 1984
100 fly Estabrook, Nathan 1.08.59 2009 Kracik, Jennifer 1.06.29 1984
200 fly none none

100 IM Gresham, Alan 1.08.90 1973 Kracik, Jennifer 1.08.95 1983
200 IM Simo, Andrew 2.30.60 1998 Kracik, Jennifer 2.27.19 1984



Swim Team of Placentia’'s
Short Course (Yards) Records as February 10, 2015

118&12

50 free Tillman, Mike 24.60 1982 Sieper, Kristina 25.37 1998
100 free Utsumi, Kyle 53.92 1986 Kracik, Jennifer 56.20 1986
200 free Utsumi, Kyle 1.55.79 1986 Kracik, Jennifer 2.00.38 1986
500 free Utsumi, Kyle 5.02.05 1986 Kracik, Jennifer 5.16.61 1986
1000 free Gorey, John 11.07.99 1983 Sieper, Erin 11:36.77 1997
1650 free Mykkanen, John 18.28.69 1979 Huttner, Maddy 19:53.94 2007
50 back Macavei, Daniel 29.03 2012 Huttner, Maddy 29.92 2007
100 back Utsumi, Kyle 1.02.49 1986 Kracik, Jennifer 1.03.83 1986
200 back Wong, Kyle 2.18.43 2014 Huttner, Maddy 2.22.39 2007
50 breast Tillman, Mike 31.59 1982 Sieper, Erin 31.10 1997
100 breast Dos Reis, Alejandro 1.09.15 2002 Sieper, Erin 1.07.29 1997
200 breast Dos Reis, Alejandro 2.28.02 2002 Sieper, Erin 2.34.71 1996
50 fly Utsumi, Kyle 27.77 1986 Sieper, Kristina 27.20 1998
100 fly Utsumi, Kyle 1.00.16 1986 Kracik, Jennifer 1.00.97 1986
200 fly Utsumi, Kyle 2.15.07 1986 Kracik, Jennifer 2.23.59 1986
100 IM Utsumi, Kyle 1.02.12 1986 Sieper, Erin 1.03.01 1997
200 IM Utsumi, Kyle 2.13.59 1986 Sieper, Erin 2.13.16 1997
400 IM Utsumi, Kyle 4:51.20 1986 Kracik, Jennifer 4:56.56 1986
13& 14

50 free Tillman, Mike 22.67 1984 Sieper, Kristina 24.64 2000
100 free Tillman, Mike 48.69 1983 Sieper, Erin 54.36 1998
200 free Tillman, Mike 1.44.98 1984 Kracik, Jennifer 1.57.86 1987
500 free Hawkins, Rick 4.53.99 1982 Kracik, Jennifer 5.14.67 1987
1000 free Utsumi, Kyle 10.13.52 1987 Kracik, Jennifer 11.01.06 1987
1650 free Hawkins, Rick 16.56.22 1982 Dickson, Megan 18:31.50 2007
100 back Macavei, Daniel 58.54 2013 Vande Mortel, Justine  59.95 2001
200 back Todd, Brett 2.08.32 2001 Vande Mortel, Justine  2.09.14 2001
100 breast Tillman, Mike 1.02.47 1983 Sieper, Erin 1.04.28 1999
200 breast Tillman, Mike 21484 1984 Sieper, Erin 2.19.54 1998
100 fly Peterson, John 56.40 1978 Sieper, Kristina 59.79 2000
200 fly Utsumi, Kyle 2.04.40 1988 Kracik, Jennifer 2.17.89 1987
200 IM Tillman, Mike 2.03.19 1983 Sieper, Erin 2.08.46 1999

400 IM Utsumi, Kyle 4.33.32 1987 Kracik, Jennifer 4.43.09 1987



15 & 16
50 free
100 free
200 free
500 free
1000 free
1650 free
100 back
200 back
100 breast
200 breast
100 fly
200 fly
200 IM
400 IM

17 & 18
50 free
100 free
200 free
500 free
1000 free
1650 free
100 back
200 back
100 breast
200 breast
100 fly
200 fly
200 IM
400 IM

Harutunian, Andy
Milton, Greg
Bates, Brett
Hawkins, Rick
Todd, Brett
Hawkins, Rick
Claffey, Scott
Todd, Brett
Rosales, Chris
Walthour, Brian
Peterson, John
Hawkins, Rick
Rosales, Chris
Hawkins, Rick

Harutunian, Andy
Harutunian, Andy
Todd, Brett

Todd, Brett

Todd, Brett

Dos Reis, Alejandro
Todd, Brett

Todd, Brett
Rosales, Chris
Rosales, Chris
Rosales, Chris
Hawkins, Rick
Rosales, Chris

Dos Reis, Alejandro

Swim Team of Placentia's

21.69
47.35
1.46.02
44511
9.50.14
16.55.34
55.60
1:57.61
59.83
2.14.36
53.61
2.02.14
2.00.47
4.35.49

21.18
46.09
1:44.86
4:45.98
9:56.55
17.28.44
54.35
1:57.08
58.04
2:07.62
50.86
2.01.88
1:56.00
4:18.95

2002
1988
2005
1983
2003
1983
1971
2003
2004
2012
1978
1983
2004
1983

2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2008
2003
2004
2006
2005
2005
1985
2005
2008

Sieper, Kristina
Sieper, Kristina
Sieper, Erin

Vaughn, Debbie
Dickson, Megan
Sieper, Erin

Vande Mortel, Justine
Vande Mortel, Justine
Sieper, Erin

Sieper, Erin

Sieper, Kristina
Vande Mortel, Justine
Sieper, Erin

Sieper, Erin

Hickey, Kessy
Jervis, Brooklynn
Vaughn, Debbie
Vaughn, Debbie
Vaughn, Debbie
Vaughn, Debbie
Jervis, Brooklynn
Sieper, Erin
Sieper, Erin
Sieper, Erin
Sieper, Kristina
Vaughn, Debbie
Sieper, Erin
Sieper, Erin

2411
53.84
1:58.92
5:10.60
10:47.85
18:18.78
58.84
2:10.04
1:01.89
2:14.55
59.53
2:14.25
2.05.06
4:29.97

24.58
53.04
1.55.25
5.07.27
10.42.77
17.46.11
1:00.48
2:13.96
1:02.12
2:13.91
58.54
2.24.56
2:06.06
4:33.62

Short Course (Yards) Records as February 10", 2015

2002
2002
2000
1982
2008
2001
2002
2003
2001
2000
2000
2002
2001
2001

2013
2013
1983
1983
1983
1983
2013
2001
2002
2002
2003
1984
2002
2001



6 & Under
50 free
100 free
50 back
50 breast
50 fly

7&8

50 free
100 free
200 free
50 back
100 back
50 breast
100 breast
50 fly
100 fly
200 IM

9&10
50 free
100 free
200 free
50 Back
100 Back
50 breast
100 breast
50 fly
100 fly
200 IM

118&12
50 free
100 free
200 free
400 free
800 free
1500 free
50 back
100 back
200 back
50 breast
100 breast
200 breast
50 fly

100 fly
200 fly
200 IM
400 IM

Utsumi, Ryan
Utsumi, Ryan
Utsumi, Ryan
Giulianotti, James
Utsumi, Ryan

Chandler, Scott
Utsumi, Ryan
Chandler, Scott
Greco, Kevin
Greco, Kevin
Hsing, Alec
Spees, Bradley
Spees, Bradley
Spees, Bradley
Spees, Bradley

Estabrook, Nathan
Estabrook, Nathan
Milton, Greg
Macavei, Daniel
Macavei, Daniel
Chandler, Scott
Chau, Nicholas
Estabrook, Nathan
Gorry, John
Macavei, Daniel

Wong, Kyle

Wong, Kyle

Wong, Kyle

Utsumi, Kyle

Milton, Greg
McKkanen, John
Macavei, Daniel
Wong, Kyle

Utsumi, Kyle

Chau, Nicholas
Dos Reis, Alejandro
Dos Reis, Alejandro
Wong, Kyle

Utsumi, Kyle
Utsumi, Kyle

Wong, Kyle

Dos Reis, Alejandro

Swim Team of Placentia's

43.20
1.37.37
51.22
1.08.32
47.90

35.78
1.19.12
2:59.96
41.25
1:28.81
45.10
1:47.83
39.01
1:26.50
3:12.67

31.42
1:09.04
2.30.04
36.68
1:19.70
41.81
1:30.68
34.02
1.17.15
2.51.10

27.81
1.01.17
2.13.22
4.42.45
10.04.42
18.52.20
33.71
1.11.58
2.35.29
36.71
1.17.60
2:46.07
31.53
1.11.81
2.35.04
2.30.19
5:36.14

1985
1985
1985
1981
1985

1981
1987
1981
2009
2009
2007
2011
2011
2011
2011

2009
2009
1983
2010
2010
2008
2008
2009
1982
2010

2014
2014
2014
1985
1985
1979
2012
2014
1985
2009
2002
2002
2014
1985
1985
2014
2002

Evans, Janet
Hoblick, Kella
Hoblick, Kella
Hoblick, Kella
Hoblick, Kella

Huttner, Maddy
Evans, Janet
Huttner, Maddy
Johnson, Christine
Hoblick, Kella
Hoblick, Kella
Hoblick, Kella
Evans, Janet
Evans, Janet
Evans, Janet

Chavez, Jaclyn
Chavez, Jaclyn
Hoblick, Kella
Rangel, Roxanne
Rangel, Roxanne
Sieper, Erin
Ward, Jill

Jaclyn Chavez
Kracik, Jennifer
Hoblick, Kella

Sieper, Kristina
Sieper, Erin
Kracik, Jennifer
Kracik, Jennifer
Broady, Brianna
Broady, Brianna
Huttner, Maddy
Huttner, Maddy
Huttner, Maddy
Sieper, Erin
Sieper, Erin
Sieper, Erin
Sieper, Kristina
Kracik, Jennifer
Barnes, Amanda
Huttner, Maddy
Huttner, Maddy

46.90
1.46.60
55.69
58.90
53.82

36.25
1.17.26
3:02.01
41.00
1:31.34
44.49
1:38.10
38.64
1:26.04
3:00.12

31.90
1.08.77
2.31.36
37.01
1.21.46
40.10
1.27.90
35.94
1.21.15
2.51.73

29.27
1.05.28
2.19.50
4.57.74
10.29.60
20.16.87
33.95
1:12.01
2:39.84
35.05
1.17.33
2:53.84
30.12
1.11.64
2:47.53
2:38.23
5:40.94

Long Course (Meters) Records as of February 10", 2015

1978
1983
1983
1983
1983

2003
1980
2003
1974
1985
1985
1985
1980
1980
1980

2003
2003
1987
1985
1985
1995
1974
2003
1983
1987

1998
1997
1985
1985
2003
2003
2007
2007
2007
1996
1997
1997
1998
1985
2003
2007
2007



13&14
50 free
100 free
200 free
400 free
800 free
1500 free
100 back
200 back
100 breast
200 breast
100 fly
200 fly
200 IM
400 IM

15 & 16
50 free
100 free
200 free
400 free
800 free
1500 free
100 back
200 back
100 breast
200 breast
100 fly
200 fly
200 IM
400 IM

17 & 18
50 free
100 free
200 free
400 free
800 free
1500 free
100 back
200 back
100 breast
200 breast
100 fly
200 fly
200 IM
400 IM

Tillman, Mike
Tillman, Mike
Utsumi, Kyle
Utsumi, Kyle
Utsumi, Kyle
Hawkins, Rick
Macavei, Daniel
Macavei, Daniel
Cai, Andrew
Silzel, Jacob
Peterson, John
Utsumi, Kyle
Felix, Larry
Felix, Larry

Harutunian, Andy
Harutunian, Andy
Hawkins, Rick
Hawkins, Rick
Hawkins, Rick
Hawkins, Rick
Todd, Brett
Todd, Brett
Rosales, Chris
Walthour, Brian
Hawkins, Rick
Bates, Brett
Rosales, Chris
Lee, Thomas

Harutunian, Andy
Harutunian, Andy
Hawkins, Rick
Hawkins, Rick
Todd, Brett

Dos Reis, Alejandro
Todd, Brett

Todd, Brett
Rosales, Chris

Dos Reis, Alejandro
Rosales, Chris
Hawkins, Rick
Rosales, Chris

Dos Reis, Alejandro

Swim Team of Placentia's

25.79
57.00
2.05.35
4.23.96
9.11.34
17.40.35
1.01.75
22414
1.14.04
2:39.63
1.02.03
2.23.31
2.24.98
5.09.56

25.22
54.96
2:01.49
4.15.07
8.52.59
16.48.70
1.04.48
2:15.47
1:11.09
2:34.92
57.91
2:19.72
2:21.63
5:17.15

24.35
53.48
1.59.67
4:14.15
8:59.59
17:54.53
1:02.51
2:13.72
1.07.97
2:21.78
57.73
2.11.53
2:14.57
4:57.57

1983
1983
1987
1987
1987
1980
2014
2014
2013
2009
1978
1986
1987
1987

2002
2002
1984
1984
1983
1983
2002
2002
2004
2011
1983
2005
2004
2009

2003
2003
1984
1984
2003
2007
2003
2003
2006
2008
2006
1984
2006
2007

Dunn, Erica
Huttner, Maddy
Rangel, Roxanne
Rangel, Roxanne
Kracik, Jennifer
Vaughn, Debbie

Justine Vande Mortel

Huttner, Maddy
Sieper, Erin
Sieper, Erin
Erica, Dunn
Rangel, Roxanne
Sieper, Erin
Sieper, Erin

Sieper, Erin
Sieper, Erin
Dickson, Megan
Dickson, Megan
Dickson, Megan
Dickson, Megan
Huttner, Maddy
Huttner, Maddy
Sieper, Erin
Sieper, Erin
Sieper, Kristina
Solchaga, Romy
Sieper, Erin
Sieper, Erin

Sieper, Erin
Vaughn, Debbie
Vaughn, Debbie
Sieper, Erin
Loyd, Alyson
Jeena Rudy
Sieper, Erin
Sieper, Erin
Sieper, Erin
Sieper, Erin
Sieper, Erin
Sieper, Erin
Sieper, Erin
Sieper, Erin

28.38
1:03.08
2.14.40
44714
9.53.18
18.40.69
1:09.76
2:30.95
1.14.26
2.44.41
1.08.12
2.36.24
2.3148
5.22.57

28.11
1:02.29
2:15.42
4.42.02
9:50.33
19:03.02
1:10.00
2:31.00
1.09.81
2.32.37
1:06.38
2:33.67
2.26.13
5.12.73

28.50
1.02.00
2.14.99
4:42.63
10:06.72
20.00.46
1:10.41
2:36.30
1:10.38
2:31.30
1:11.11
2:41.87
2:25.77
5:12.24

Long Course (Meters) Records as February 10*,2015

1987
2009
1989
1989
1987
1981
2001
2009
1998
1999
1987
1989
1999
1999

2001
1999
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2000
2001
2002
2005
2001
2000

2002
1983
1983
2002
2005
2010
2002
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2001
2001



